

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (RSA) No. 8 of 2024 With
RSA No. 3 of 2023**

Heikrujam Budhichandra Singh; & 4 Ors.

Applicants

Vs.

Heikrujam Koklei Singh; & 8 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01.10.2025

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel appeared for the appellants and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. H. Rosy, learned counsel appeared for the principal respondent.

None appeared for the other respondents and the cases have already been proceeded as ex-parte.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel appearing for the principal respondent, list these cases again on 08.10.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana